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Name Of Organization US­ID Mailing Address City State Zip Code Prefix First Name Last Name Telephone Facsimile E­mail 

3M Product Safety EMC Laboratory US0012  410 Filmore Avenue  St. Paul  MN 55107­
1208 

Mr. Roger  Kuhn  651­778­6279  651­778­6252  rdkuhn@mmm.com, 
gedemaray@mmm.co 
m 

ACME Testing  Co. US0074  P.O. Box 3  Acme  WA  98220­
0003 

Mr. Harry Hodes 360­595­2785  360­595­2722  acme@acmetesting.co 
m 

Bay Area Compliance Laboratory, 
Corp. 

US0057  1274 Anvilwood Avenue Sunnyvale  CA  94089  Mr. John  Chan  408­732­9162 
x16 

408­732­9164  jchan@baclcorp.com, 
lisat@baclcorp.com 

CKC Laboratory Inc­Bothell  US0081  5046 Sierra Pines Mariposa  CA  95338  Mr. Steve  Behm 209­966­5240 
x204 

866­779­9776  reports@ckc.com 

CKC Laboratories Inc.­Brea  US0060  5046 Sierra Pines Mariposa  CA  95338  Mr. Steve  Behm 209­966­5240 
x204 

866­779­9776  reports@ckc.com 

CKC Laboratory Inc­Fremont US0082  5046 Sierra Pines Mariposa  CA  95338  Mr. Steve  Behm 209­966­5240 
x204 

866­779­9776  reports@ckc.com 

CKC Laboratories Inc­Mariposa  US0103  5046 Sierra Pines Mariposa  CA  95338  Mr. Steve  Behm 209­966­5240 
x204 

866­779­9776  reports@ckc.com 

Communication Certification Lab  US0105  1940 West Alexander 
Street 

Salt Lake City UT 84119  Mr. Kirk Thomas 801­972­6146  801­972­8432  kpt@cclab.com, 
drm@cclab.com 

Compatible Electronics, Inc. ­ 
Agoura 

US0066  114 Olinda Drive  Brea  CA  92823  Mr. Jeff Klinger  714­597­0500  714­579­1850  jeff@celectronics.com, 
Ruby@celectronics.co 
m 

Compatible Electronics, Inc. ­ Brea  US0135  114 Olinda Drive  Brea  CA  92823  Mr. Jeff Klinger  714­579­1850  714­579­1850  jeff@celectronics.com 

Compatible Electronics, Inc. ­ 
Silverado / Lake Forest 

US0145  19121 El Toro Road  Silverado / 
Lake Forest 

CA  92676  Mr. Jeff Klinger  714­579­0500  714­579­1850  jeff@celectronics.com 

Compliance Certification Services US0104  561 F Monterey Road  Morgan Hill  CA  95037­
9001 

Ms. Barbara  Judge  408­463­0885 
X104 

bjudge@ccsemc.com 

Curtis­Straus LLC US0106  527 Great Road  Littleton  MA  01460  Mr. Barry Quinlan  978­486­8880  978­486­8828  , 

curtis@bureauveritas.
com

D.L.S. Electronic Systems, Inc. US0093  1250 Peterson Drive  Wheeling  IL  60090  Mr. Brian  Mattson  847­537­6400  847­537­6488  bmattson@dlsemc.com 



Dell Regulatory Test Laboratories US0004  Dell Inc., Mail Stop 
6220, One Dell Way 

Round Rock TX  78682  Mr. John  Prudhomme  512­728­7380  512­728­5647  john_prudhomme@dell. 
com, 
Barry_wallen@dell.com 

Elite Electronic Engineering, Inc. US0107  1516 Centre Circle  Downers 
Grove 

IL  60515  Mr. Daniel  Crowder  630­495­9770 
x101 

630­495­9785  decrowder@elitetest.co 
m, 
reking@elitetest.com 

Elliott Laboratories, Inc. US0027  684 West Maude 
Avenue 

Sunnyvale  CA  94085­
3518 

Mr. Thomas Parker  408­245­7800  408­245­3499  tparker@elliottlabs.com 
, dbare@elliottlabs.com 

Intertek ETL Entela 
 
 

US0015  3033 Madison Avenue  Grand Rapids MI 49548  Ms. Sherryl  Acey 616­248­9608  616­247­7527  sherryl.acey@entela.int 
ertek.com, 
mkoffink@entela.com 

General Dynamics Systems 
EMC Laboratory 
 
 

US0097  8201 E. McDowell 
Road 

Scottsdale  AZ 85252­
1417 

Mr. Harry Gaul  480­441­5321  480­441­3625  harry.gaul@gdds.com, 
gabe.desantos@gdds.c 
om 

Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. ­ 
Boxborough 

US0091  165 Main Street Cortland  NY  13045  Mr. Paul  Moliski  607­758­6336  607­758­9608  paul.moliski@intertek.c 
om, 
craig.davenport@intert 
ek.com 

Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. ­ 
Duluth 

US0128  165 Main Street Cortland  NY  13045  Mr. Paul  Moliski  607­758­6336  607­758­9608  paul.moliski@intertek.c 
om. , 
rwg@etlsemko.com 

Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. ­ 
MenloPark 

US0039  165 Main Street Cortland  NY  13045  Mr. Paul  Moliski  607­758­6336  607­758­9608  paul.moliski@intertek.c 
om, 
craig.davenport@intert 
ek.com 

Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. ­ 
Oakdale 

US0048  165 Main Street Cortland  NY  13045  Mr. Paul  Moliski  607­758­6336  607­758­9608  paul.moliski@intertek.c 
om, 
craig.davenport@intert 
ek.com 

L. S. Compliance, Inc. US0029  W66 N220 Commerce 
Court 

Cedarburg WI 53012  Mr. James Blaha  262­375­4400 
x104 

262­375­4248  jblaha@lsr.com, 
kboston@lsr.com 

M. Flom Associates, Inc. US0122  3356 N. San Marcos 
Place, Suite 107 

Chandler  AZ 85225  Mr. Michael Schafer 480­926­3100  480­926­3598  michael@mflom.com 


MET Laboratories, Inc. ­ Baltimore  US0109  914 W. Patapsco 
Avenue 

Baltimore  MD 21230  Mr. Robert Frier  410­949-1805  410­354­3313  rfrier@metlabs.com, 
cbennett@metlabs.com 

National Technical Systems­ 
Boxborough 

US0078  533 Main Street Acton  MA  01720  Mr. Dan Cannon 978­266­1001
 x255 

978­266­1073  dan.cannon@ntscor 
p.com
 
 
dan.cannon@ntscor
p.com 

National Technical Systems­ 
Fullerton 

US0077  533 Main Street Acton  MA  01720  Mr. Dan  Cannon 978­266­1001
x255 

978­266­1073



National Technical Systems­Plano  US0054  533 Main Street Acton  MA  01720  Mr. Dan  Cannon 978­266­1001
x255 

978­266­1073  dan.cannon@ntscor 
p.com
 

Northwest EMC Inc. US0017  22975 NW Evergreen 
Parkway, #400 

Hillsboro  OR 97124  Mr. David  Tolman  503­844­4066  503­648­3269  dtolman@nwemc.com, 
gkiemel@nwemc.com 

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, 
Inc. 

US0110  6660­B Dobbin Road  Columbia  MD 21045  Mr. Randy Ortanez 410­290­6652  410­290­6654  randy@pctestlab.com, 
al@pctestlab.com 

   

Retlif Testing Laboratories ­ 
Ronkonkoma 

US0130  795 Marconi Avenue  Ronkonkoma  NY  11779­
7231 

Mr. Michael Bozza  631­737­1500 
x 19 

631­737­1497  mbozza@retlif.com 

Rhein Tech Laboratories, Inc. US0079  360 Herndon Parkway, 
Apt. 1400 

Herndon  VA  20170­
4824 

Mr. Rick McMurray 703­689­0368 
x141 

703­689­2056  mcmurray@rheintech.c 
om, 
gyushina@rheintech.co 
m 

Test Site Services, Inc. US0018  P.O. Box 766  Marlboro  MA  01752  Mr. Richard  Wiedman  508­481­1684  508­481­1684  slp5@verizon.net, 
llee@testsiteservices.c 
om 

Timco Engineering, Inc. US0111  849 NW State Road 45  Newberry FL  32669  Mr. Bruno  Clavier  352­472­5500  352­472­2030  bruno@timcoengr.com, 
sid@timcoengr.com 

TUV America, Inc. (TUV Product 
Service Division) ­ New Brighton 

US0080  1775 Old Highway 8, 
NW, Suite 104 

New Brighton  MN 55112­
1891 

Mr. Kevin  Larson  651­638­0252  651­638­0295  klarson@tuvam.com, 
jschneider@tuvam.com 

TUV America, Inc. (TUV Product 
Service Division) ­ San Diego 

US0098  10040 Mesa Rim Road  San Diego  CA  92121­
1034 

Mr. Kevin  Larson  651­638­0252  651­638­0295  klarson@tuvam.com, 
jowen@tuvam.com 

TUV Rheinland Of NA, Inc.­Newton  US0112  12 Commerce Road  Newtown  CT 06470­
1607 

Mr. Tim Dwyer  203­426­0888  203­270­8883  tdwyer@us.tuv.com, 
mheinze@us.tuv.com 

Underwriter Laboratories, Inc­ 
Melville 

US0113  333 Pfingsten Road  Northbrook  IL  60062­
2096 

Mr. Keith Mowry 847­664­3894 847­509­6321  keith.a.mowry@us.ul.com,
rick.a.titus@us.ul.com 

Underwriters Laboratories, Inc. ­ 
Northbrook 

US0065  333 Pfingsten Road  Northbrook  IL  60062  Mr. Keith Mowry 847­664­3894 847­509­6321  keith.a.mowry@us.ul.com, 
rick.a.titus@us.ul.com 

Underwriters Laboratories, Inc. ­ 
Research Triangle Park 

US0067  333 Pfingsten Road  Northbrook  IL  60062  Mr. Keith Mowry 847­664­3894 847­509­6321  keith.a.mowry@us.ul.com,
rick.a.titus@us.ul.com 

Underwriter Laboratories, Inc­San 
Jose

US0114  333 Pfingsten Road  Northbrook  IL  60062­
2096 

Mr. Keith Mowry 847­664­3894  847­509­6321  keith.a.mowry@us.ul.com,
rick.a.titus@us.ul.com 

Washington Laboratories, Ltd. US0133  7560 Lindbergh Drive  Gaithersburg  MD 20879  Mr. Steve  Koster  301­417­0220  301­417­9069  stevek@wll.com 

Wyle Laboratories, Inc. US0134  7800 Highway 20 West Huntsville  AL  35806  Mr. Joseph  Hazeltine  256­716­4390  256­721­0144  hazeltin@hnt.wylelabs. 
com






